authorizing the staff and counsel to prepare the forms of such documents and agreements as 
may be necessary to allocate 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits to such facilities; and providing for 
other matters in connection therewith. Staff recommends approval. 

8. A resolution of intention to issue not exceeding Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 

($4,500,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds Cyrus Homes #TC2013-057BF (939 McKinley 

Street, Jennings, Jefferson Davis Parish, Louisiana 70546) in one or more series to finance the 
acquisition, construction and equipping of a multifamily housing development within the State of 
Louisiana; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. Staff recommends approval. 

9. A resolution of intention to issue not exceeding Six Million Two Hundred Five Thousand Dollars 

($6,205,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to Beechgrove Apartments Project (900-946 

Beechgrove Blvd., Westwego, Jefferson Parish, Louisiana) in one or more series to finance the 
acquisition, construction, rehabilitation and equipping of a multifamily housing development within 
the State of Louisiana; and providing for other matters in connection therewith. Staff recommends 
approval. 

10. A resolution of intention to issue not exceeding Eleven Million, Fifteen Thousand Dollars 

($11,015,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to Holy Family Apartments Project) (1512 

Louisiana Ave., Lafayette, Lafayette Parish, Louisiana) in one or more series to finance the 
acquisition, construction, rehabilitation and equipping of a multifamily housing development within

[...]

resolution for New Zion Apartments to the Full Board.  The motion was seconded by Director 
Malcolm Young and was unanimously approved. 

 A resolution of intention to issue and to authorize Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to finance a 
multifamily housing project; authorizing not exceeding Five Million One Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($5,100,000) of Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to GCHP Terrebonne, LLC, 2110 Industrial 
Boulevard, Houma, LA in one or more series to finance the acquisition, rehabilitation and equipping of a 
multifamily housing development within the State of Louisiana; authorizing staff and counsel to prepare the

[...]

resolution for GCHP-Terrebonne to the Full Board.  The motion was seconded by Director Spears 
and was unanimously approved. 

 A resolution of intention to issue and to authorize Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to finance a 
multifamily housing project; authorizing not exceeding Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars 
($3,500,000) of Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds to Olive Grove Senior Apartments, 7500 Block of 
Line Avenue, New Orleans, LA in one or more series to finance the acquisition, rehabilitation and 
equipping of a multifamily housing development within the State of Louisiana;

[...]

Evans provided a brief overview of the project.  Director Spears moved to recommend the 
resolution for Olive Grove Senior Apartments to the Full Board.  The motion was seconded by 
Director Lee and was unanimously approved. 

 A resolution of intention to issue not exceeding Six Million Two Hundred Five Thousand Dollars 
($6,205,000) Multifamily Housing Revenue Bonds (Beechgrove Apartments Project) located at 900-946 
Beechgrove Blvd., Westwego, Jefferson Parish, Louisiana in one or more series to finance the acquisition, 
construction, rehabilitation and equipping of a multifamily housing development within the State of 
Louisiana; and providing for other matters in connection therewith.  

This item was deferred until the September 11, 2013 Multifamily Committee meeting. 

 A discussion and ratification of the addition of Two Hundred Thirty-Five Thousand, Six Hundred Fifty-
Three Dollars ($235,653.00) in 4% Low Income Housing Tax Credits for a total reservation of One 

Million, One Hundred Eleven Thousand, Four Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars ($1,111,434.00) of 4% 
Low Income Housing Tax Credits to BW Cooper 1B, #2010-83BF (3402 Earhart Blvd, New Orleans, 
Orleans Parish, Louisiana) as supported by the feasibility and viability analysis; and providing for other 
matters in connection therewith.  

Chairman Williams explained why this item was returning to Committee.

[...]

the preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & Judell, L.L.P., to recommend Tax Credits 

for Guste Homes III: 

SECTION 1. Guste Homes III (the "Project") located at located at 1301 Simon 

Bolivar Ave., New Orleans, Orleans Parish, Louisiana is hereby preliminarily approved for 

Tax Credits in the amount of one million, eight hundred and fifty-four thousand, six 

hundred and fifty-three dollars ($1,854,653.00), subject to the conditions of the 

preliminary feasibility analysis of Foley & Judell, L.L.P. and the information contained in 

the Project application.   

SECTION 2.  The staff, and Foley & Judell, L.L.P., as LIHTC Program Counsel, 

shall establish such procedures as may be necessary to structure, cancel or reduce such